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Football schedule
ccs PLAYOFFS

(All games start at 7:30 p.m.)
NATIONAL DIVISION

Quarterfinals
Friday - Monta Vista vs. MI.

Pleasant at PAL Stadium;
Salinas vs. Bellarmine at Si.
Francis High.

Saturday - Silver Creek vs.
Gilrov at Live Oak High; SI.
Francis vs. Lvnbrook at Foothill

.College..
METRO DIVISION

Quarterfinals
Friday - Wilcox vs.

,Westmont at Los Gatos High;
Gunderson vs. Mountain View
at Cupertino High.

Saturday - Blackford vs.
Carlmont at Sequoia High or
Cupertino High (site undeter­
mined); Menlo-Atherton vs. Live
Oak at San Jose Citv College.

CONTINENTAL DIVISION
Quarterfinals

, Friday - San Mateo vs.
Terra Nova at South San
Francisco High; Stevenson vs.
North Monterev County at
Cabrillo College.

Saturday - Jefferson vs.
Hillsdale at Burlingame High;
Aptos 'Is. King Citv at Gonzales
High.

Cross Cuuntry
'REGION III FINALS

At Crvstal Springs (2.93 miles)
Bovs

Teams (top 5 advance to CCS
finals) - 1, Leigh 47; 2, Los
Gatos 72; 3, Lick 88; 4,
Gunderson 107; 5, Mt. Pleasant
152; 6, Willow Glen 168;7,'Silver
Creek 177; 8, Leland 193; 9,
Branham 224; 10, Overfelt 235;
11, Prospect 265; 12, Indepen­
dence 274.

Individuals (top 8 advance to
CCS) - 1, Gary Lewis (Gund­
erson) 15:10; 2, Steve Johnson
(Leigh) 15:21; 3, Jimmv LaF­
uente (Mt. Pleasant) 15:30; 4,
Robert Andersen (Santa Teresa)
15:31; 5, Frank Munoz (Lick)
15:37; 6, Rov Garcia (Leigh)
15:42; 7, Chris Craig (Leigh)
15:43;8, Dave Bell (Leigh) 15:48;
9, Brian Bergstrom (Los Gatos)
15:49; 10, RandY Pangalina
(Lick) 15:49.

Girls
Teams (top 5 advance to

CCS) - 1, Del Mar 61; 2,
Willow Glen 75; 3, Leland 90; 4,
Mittv 94; 5, Leigh 135; 6, Lick
151;], Santa Teresa 181; 8, Live
Oak 198; 9, Piedmont Hills 279;
10, Independence 290; 11, Yerba
Buena 328; Los Gatos incom­
plete.

Individuals (top 8 advance to
CCS) - 1, Judv Peters
(Westmont) 18:55; 2, Marcv
Estrada (Prospect) 19:02; 3, Jo
Barry (Leigh) 19:07; 4, Krista

'Wendt (Leigh) 19:08; 5, Carla
Halford (Leland) 19:15; 6, Bar­
bara Keehner (Hill) 19:16; 7,
Corv Schubert (Del Mar) 19:22;
8, Ruth Dav (Willow Glen) 19:47;
9, Carol Conley (Los Gatos)
19:49; 10, Sunita Rao (Gunder­
son)· 19:51.

REGION IV FINALS
At Crvstal Springs (2.93 miles)

Teams (top 3 advance to
CCS) - 1, North Monterev
County 87; 2, Harbor 106; 3, San
Lorenzo Vallev 177; 4, Hollister
182; 5, Santa Cruz 188; 6,
Monterev 208; 7, Palma 215; 8,
Watsonville 239; 9, Gilroy 252;
10, Soquel 271; 11, Pacific Grove
276; 12, Aptos 283; 13, Seaside

.284;14, Gonzales 300; 15, King
City 321.

Individuals (top 13 advance to
CCS) .- 1, Chris Santos
(Harbor) 15:51;2, Efrain Marti­
nez (Gonzales) 16:13; 3, Juan
Serrano (North Monterey Coun­
tv) 16:13; 4, Lance Dustin
(Soquel)16:17; 5, Mike Searson
(North Monterey Countv) 16:21;
6, Jim Deaver (Palma) 16:26;7,
Mike Rome (San Lorenzo Val------ -----------

ley) 16:33; 8, Gannon Myall
(Harbor) 16:35; 9, Carlos Zarate
(Carmel) 16:38; 10, Bob Persell
(Monterev) 16:42. Others quali·
fying to CCS: 11, John Weaver
(Aptos) 16:42; 12, Paul Espinola
(Watsonville) 16:43; 13, Jim
Scott (Harbor) 16:50.

Girls
Teams (top 3 advance to

CCS) - 1, Soquel 80; 2, Santa
Cruz 87; 3, Aptos 95; 4, Gilrov
96; 5, North Salinas 100; 6,
Pacific Grove 101; 7, Seaside
125; 8, Santa Calalina 177; 9,
Notre Dame )14; 10, San
Lorenzo Vallev'225.

Individuals (toP 7 advance to
CCS) - 1, Helen Muth (Soquel)
18:32; 2, Susan Radford (Sea­
side) 19:03; 3, Sandv McMahon
(Pacific Grove) 19:32; 4, Cindv
Whitmer (Gilroy) 19:58;5, Crista
Prince (Pacific Grove) 20:00; 6,
Danielle Howe (Santa Cruz)
20:10; 7, Sue Eicher (Harbor)
20:23; 8, Yvonne DeGraw (Fre­
mont Christian) 20:26; 9, Jennv
Smith (Soquel) 20:30; 10, Dia;le
Kitayama (Aptos) 20:47.. ,



Central Coast
Section, Region IV

SOURCE: HOWARD WILLMAN
SAN JOSE MERCURY

November 18. Crystal Springs, Belmont. 2.93
miles:
Boys Teams (Top 3 advance to CCS): 1 North
Monterey County 87, 2 Harbor 106, 3 San
Lorenzo Valley 177, 4 Hollister 182, 5 Santa
Cruz 188, 6 Monterey 208, 7 Palma 215, 8 Wat·
sonville 239, 9.Gilroy 252, 10 Soquel 271, 11
Pacific Grove 276, 12 Aptos 283, 13 Seaside
284, 14 Gonzales 300, 15 King City 321. Boys
Individuals (Top 13 advance to CCS): 1 Chris
Santos(Harbor) 15:51, 2 Efraln Martlnez(Gon­
zales) 16:13, 3 Juan Serrano(NoMontereyCo)
16:13, 4 Lance Dustin(Soquel} 16:17, 5 Mike
Searson(NoMontereyCo) 16:21, 6 Jim Deaver
(Palma) 16:26, 7 Mike Rome(SanLorenzoVly)
16:33, 8 Gannon Myall(Harbor) 16:35, 9 Carlos
Zarate(Carmel) 16:38, 10 Bob Persell
(Monterey) 16:42. Others qualifying to CCS: 11
John Weaver(Aptos) 16:42, 12 Paul Espinola
(Watsonville) 16:43, 13 Jim Scott(Harbor)
16:50. Girls Teams (Top 3 advance to eCS): 1
Soquel 80, 2 Santa Cruz, 3 Aptos 95, 4 Gilroy
96,5 North Salinas 100,6 Pacific Grove 101, 7
Seaside 125, 8 Santa Catalina 177, 9 Notre
Dame 214, 10 San Lorenzo Valley 225. Girls In·
dlvlduals (Top 7 advance to eeS): 1 Helen
Muth(Soquel) 18:32, 2 Susan Radford(Seaslde)
19:03, 3 Sandy McMahon(PaclficGrove) 19:32,
4 Cindy Whltmer(Gllroy) 19:58, 5 Crista
Prlnce(Paclflc GrO'le) 20:00, 6 Danlelle Howe



(Santa Cruz) 20:10, 7 Sue Elcher(Harbor) 20:23,
8 Yvonne DeGraw(Fremont Christian) 20:26, 9
Jenny Smlth(Soquel) 20:30, 10 Diane
Kliayama(Aptos) 20:47.


